to adopt a resolution requesting the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, by con-
current vote of all the members of said board, to authorize the Comptroller, pursu-
ant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Charter of The City of 
New York, to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of fifteen thousand dollars 
($15,000) for the purpose of defraying the necessary expenses required to be incurred 
in reindexing and consolidating the records of births, deaths and marriages which 
occurred in the old City of New York during the period from 1866 to 1888, inclusive. 

There is urgent necessity for renumbering, reconstructing and reindexing (by the

[...]

Plant, respectfully 

REPORT: 
That, having examined the subject, they believe the proposed issue to be neces-

sary. 
They therefore recommend that the said ordinance be adopted. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of twenty-
five thousand dollars ($25,000), to provide means for the payment of expenses 
in connection with the construction of a Municipal Electric Lighting Plant, for 
the lighting by the City of public buildings, parks and parkways and streets of 
the City, including the cost of preparation of plans, specifications and estimates

[...]

" Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment, by unanimous vote, hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock 
of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000), to provide the necessary means for the payment of expenses in connection 
with the construction of a Municipal Electric Lighting Plant, for the lighting by the 

No. 1461. 
Resolved, That his Honor the Mayor be and he is hereby respectfully requested to